Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



08-06-2003



102516763

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 1430-158

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Servic Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

70.13

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	1 0 0 0
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jean-Yves Marc BONNEFOY	N CAUTHULING DEFOUAN CODDODATION
	Name: SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION
	Internal Address: Street Address: One Franklin Plaza
	P.O. Box 7929
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	1.O. BOX 1929
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Philadelphia
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Pennsylvania
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 19101-7929
Other	
Execution Date: July 25, 2003	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 08/817,719	(1)
Additional numbers attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Gary R. Tanigawa	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	O The Commissioner is bought outhorized to shough ony
Street Address Niver & Vanderbye D.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
City. Armigion State. VA Zip. ZZZOT	14-11-0.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.	
	tion is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
of the original document.	<u>.</u> .
Gary R. Tanigawa	July 31, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signa	ture Date
Reg. No. 43,180	
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	
04/2003 GTBM11 00000179 06817719 \	
04/2003 GTBM11 00000179 00817719 \	
FC:80210 40.00 BPS \	
,	

PATENT REEL: 014338 FRAME: 0851

761863

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jean Yves Marcel Paul Bonnefoy of Glaxo Wellcome Research and Development SA (formerly Glaxo Wellcome Institute of Molecular Biology), 14, Chemin des Aulx, case Postale 674, 1228 Plan des Ouates, CH (hereinafter called "the inventor") has invented or discovered "Binding agents to CD23" (hereinafter called "the invention") for which a patent application No. 9421463.2 was filed on 25th October 1994 in the United Kingdom and patent application No. 9512480.6 was filed on 20th June 1995 in the United Kingdom and patent application No. 9513415.1 was filed 30th June 1995 for which an international patent application designating the United States of America No. PCT/EP95/04109 was filed on 20th October 1995 gave rise to an application for a United States Letters Patent serial No: 08/817,719; (hereinafter called "the application");

WHEREAS the application has been assigned from the inventor to GLAXO GROUP LIMITED of Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middx UB6 ONN, UK by deed of assignment;

WHEREAS GLAXO GROUP LIMITED desires to assign its rights in the application in the United States of America to SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION;

WITNESSETH THAT:

GLAXO GROUP LIMITED hereby assigns and transfer to SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION of One Franklin Plaza, P. O. Box 7929, Philadelphia, PA 19101-7929, United States of America its entire ownership right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America in and to the invention and the application and in and to any divisional application, continuation or continuation in part application thereof, and in and to any extension or re-issue thereof and thus any patent arising therefrom in the United States of America should be issued to SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION.

AND GLAXO GROUP LIMITED hereby, acknowledges that this assignment is made following receipt of good consideration the sufficiency of which is confirmed.

C-VERMINGROUSTH IN ACCION DOC

IN WITNESS whereof and with effect from 25th June 2003 GLAXO GROUP LIMITED and SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION by virtue of Power of Attorneys granted to their duly authorised officers have hereunto set their respective hands.

SIGNED by Hugh Bainforde Dawson

Attorney for GLAXO GROUP LIMITED

Date: 25/5/03

SIGNED by Hugh Bainforde Dawson:

Attorney for SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION

RECORDED: 07/31/2003

PATENT REEL: 014338 FRAME: 0853